47 124200626623067 DANISH SINGODIA BANWARI LAL SINGODIA OBC M 88.8 0 88.8
48 124695703423068 JYOTI JAY PRAKASH MOURYA SC F 88.6 0 88.6
49 124803760023096 MADHUSHUDAN DADHEECH PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA GEN M 88.6 0 88.6
50 124357525823083 MONIKA PRATAP RAM OBC F 88.4 0 88.4
51 124639172923066 ANKITA KUMARI LILADHAR GORA OBC F 88 0 88
52 124703362923016 RAGINI KAUSHIK RAJKUMAR SHARMA GEN F 88 0 88
53 124707783123030 HIMANSHI SHARMA VISHNU SHARMA GEN F 88 0 88
54 124229393723076 ABHINAV SINGH KISHNAWAT AMAR SINGH KISHNAWAT OBC M 87.8 0 87.8
55 124727179423015 JAIVEER SAHDEV OBC M 87.6 0 87.6

Last date for document verification-25-07-2024
Last date for fee deposition at E-Mitra-25-07-2024
Venue for document verification - Room No 133, First floor, Lohia College Churu.

GOVT LOHIA COLLEGE, CHURU
BSc Sem-I (Biology)

Session- 2024-25
Merit List-I

Date-22/07/2024

All the candidates must brings their original documents (Verification proforma, Badhai patr, application form, Marksheet of Senior
secondary & secondary, TC, CC, Caste Certificate, Bonus certificate, Income Certificate Agriculture worker certificate, gap certificate if

any) with self attested two copies of all documents at the time of verification.

56 124400163323093 PRATIKSHA OJHA BALKISHAN OJHA GEN F 87.6 0 87.6
57 124646368123057 BABITA HARJI RAM OBC F 87.6 0 87.6
58 124598104723036 Garima Gurjar Parmeshwar Lal Gurjar MBC F 87.6 0 87.6

Girls Merit List- Cutoff : 90.8000
1 124956215723081 PAYAL KHAN ABID KHAN OBC F 98.6 0 98.6
2 124204746023051 CHETNA PRAJAPAT SHIV BHAGWAN OBC F 97.4 0 97.4
3 124767796123039 SUNIDHI NAVAL RAJKUMAR NAVAL SC F 97.2 0 97.2
4 124952224223010 POONAM KANWAR ARJUN SINGH OBC F 97 0 97
5 124719916023047 SAKSHI CHANDANI NANAKCHAND CHANDANI GEN F 96.6 0 96.6
6 124555171023026 ANSHIKA SAINI NANU RAM SAINI OBC F 96.6 0 96.6
7 124496230023036 MAHIMA SHARMA MAHESH KUMAR SHARMA GEN F 96.2 0 96.2
8 124426546123062 MANVI GODARA MAHENDRA PAL OBC F 96 0 96
9 124682332323064 AANCHAL SAINI RAJESH KUMAR SAINI OBC F 95.8 0 95.8
10 124914244223037 NISHA KUMARI PRAJAPAT MANOJ KUMAR PRAJAPAT OBC F 95.4 0 95.4
11 124192925023077 UMA KANWAR GOPAL SINGH GEN F 95 0 95
12 124776019223043 MANISHA PRAJAPAT JUGAL KISHOR PRAJAPAT OBC F 94.8 0 94.8
13 124585939523058 MEGHANA SHARMA MAHESH KUMAR SHARMA GEN F 94.6 0 94.6
14 124860141323049 MANISHA SAINI JAGDISH PRASAD SAINI OBC F 94.2 0 94.2
15 124399252623049 KANCHAN SAINI PUSHARAM SAINI OBC F 93.4 0 93.4
16 124825997723027 MAYA SAINI VINOD KUMAR SAINI OBC F 93 0 93
17 124481299323051 KIRAN KANWAR BHANWAR SINGH GEN F 93 0 93
18 124896407523065 KHUSHBU HASMAT KHAN GEN F 93 0 93
19 124751913423086 JIYA PANDEY SOMVEER PANDEY GEN F 92.8 0 92.8
20 124572286023025 AAROHI SHARMA DINESH KUMAR SHARMA GEN F 92.2 0 92.2
21 124490170023094 MINAKSHI MANGILAL LUHAR OBC F 92.2 0 92.2
22 124814004023095 Sneha Khardia Vishwas Kumar SC F 92 0 92
23 124739200423016 NEHA HIRALAL OBC F 91.6 0 91.6
24 124508617723063 SIMRAN NAJIR KHAN GEN F 91.2 0 91.2
25 124573979123000 JYOTI JANGID DHARMCHAND OBC F 91.2 0 91.2
26 124948534823047 HEERA KANWAR SARJAN SINGH OBC F 91 0 91
27 124123666823020 ANKITA CHOUDHARY RAMNIVAS OBC F 90.8 0 90.8
28 124703009923040 SHRISHTI SHARMA ASHOK KUMAR GEN F 90.8 0 90.8
29 124929150523083 KHUSHBU SAINI RAKESH KUMAR SAINI OBC F 85.8 5 90.8

EWS Merit List- Cutoff : 74.8000
1 124873912123052 JUGAL KISHOR SHARMA GOPAL SHARMA GEN M 82.6 0 82.6
2 124650534123027 LOKENDRA SINGH MOOL SINGH GEN M 82 0 82
3 124642293323052 ANKIT SHARMA PARAMESHWAR LAL SHARMA GEN M 81.4 0 81.4
4 124467408123067 VIPIN SHARMA BANWARI LAL SHARMA GEN M 76 3 79
5 124443183423034 BHARAT SINGH INDA OMPAL SINGH GEN M 78.6 0 78.6
6 124186558123073 SACHIN SHARMA DAYACHAND SHARMA GEN M 77.8 0 77.8
7 124500759423019 MOHAMMAD SAMMI MOHAMMAD IMRAN GEN M 77.6 0 77.6
8 124703087223013 KANIKA SHARMA DEENDAYAL SHARMA GEN F 77.4 0 77.4
9 124554706723083 HEMANT SHARMA CHANDRA PRAKASH SANKHOLIYA GEN M 76.4 0 76.4
10 124186680423063 LAXMI SHARMA RAJESH KUMAR GEN F 76.4 0 76.4
11 124406764023050 RAKSHA SHARMA SHISHPAL SHARMA GEN F 75.8 0 75.8
12 124155219123074 LAKSHITA SHARMA CHANDRA PRAKASH SHARMA GEN F 75.6 0 75.6
13 124917578423078 NITU KANWAR MAHAVIR SINGH GEN F 75.4 0 75.4
14 124491569023044 ABHAY SINGH SAHDEV SINGH GEN M 75.2 0 75.2
15 124685325923043 HARSHA CHOTIA MANOJ KUMAR CHOTIA GEN F 74.8 0 74.8
16 124123268323026 CHANDA RUKAMANAND SHARMA GEN F 74.8 0 74.8

Girls EWS Merit List- Cutoff : 79.8000
1 124523725023013 BASU KANWAR NARENDRA SINGH GEN F 87.2 0 87.2
2 124810467623085 MANJUSHA KANWAR BHAWANI SINGH GEN F 85 0 85
3 124466925023034 AAYUSHI MUDGAL HITESH MUDGAL GEN F 85 0 85
4 124404738023098 MANISHA DHARMENDRA SINGH GEN F 82.8 0 82.8
5 124186655823065 VINITA VIJENDRA SINGH GEN F 81.4 0 81.4
6 124535267823000 KAVITA SHARMA SHYAM SUNDAR SHARMA GEN F 80.4 0 80.4
7 124615323723036 ISHA SHARMA KULDEEP SHARMA GEN F 80 0 80
8 124273382523093 NAINA SHARMA BANWARI LAL SHARMA GEN F 79.8 0 79.8

OBC Merit List- Cutoff : 82.2000
1 124291522923079 Saumya Soni Rajendra Soni OBC M 87.4 0 87.4
2 124113148223031 Mandeep Rajender Singh OBC M 84.2 3 87.2
3 124758379323059 DEVESH JANGIR RADHESHYAM JANGIR OBC M 87 0 87
4 124995431923010 JAISURYA SITARAM OBC M 86.8 0 86.8
5 124428009623018 Mohammed Sameer Mohammed Tahasil OBC M 86.4 0 86.4
6 124940812823048 DEEPAK SINGH SHIVLAL SINGH OBC M 86.2 0 86.2
7 124130851023038 SANDEEP PRAJAPAT MOOLCHAND OBC M 85.8 0 85.8
8 124513345923082 AAYUSH JANGIR SURESH KUMAR OBC M 85.2 0 85.2
9 124524313323067 HARSH VARDHAN SWAMI KRIPA SHANKAR SWAMI OBC M 85.2 0 85.2
10 124960110623066 ARPISH SWAMI SURENDRA KUMAR SWAMI OBC M 85.2 0 85.2
11 124345340923027 SAHID SOLANKI BABUDEEN SOLANKI OBC M 85.2 0 85.2
12 124156175623010 HIMANSHU BAIDA RAM LAL BAIDA OBC M 85 0 85
13 124797523323090 RAMESH KUMAR RAMNIWAS DUDI OBC M 85 0 85

14 124197781323082 AALOK SAINI SHISHPAL SAINI OBC M 84.8 0 84.8
15 124693947723042 NIKHIL KUMAR SUBHAKARAN OBC M 84.6 0 84.6
16 124979491523017 YASH BRIJPAL OBC M 84.6 0 84.6
17 124991328623082 SANDEEP SINGH OM SINGH OBC M 84.4 0 84.4
18 124410502523065 RAHUL JHURIA RAKESH KUMAR OBC M 84 0 84
19 124952528223026 ROHITASH RAMU RAM NAI OBC M 84 0 84
20 124550680623073 BANTI RAKESH KUMAR OBC M 83.8 0 83.8
21 124584094423075 VIVEK INDORIA PURSHOTTAM INDORIA OBC M 80.8 3 83.8
22 124650846423077 PRIYANKA JEEVAN RAM OBC F 83.6 0 83.6
23 124372989523060 Nandini Omprakash Batar OBC F 83.4 0 83.4
24 124696422023043 YOGESH KUMAR RAJKUMAR OBC M 80.4 3 83.4
25 124687580323064 Aftab Chouhan Ismail Chouhan OBC M 83.2 0 83.2
26 124452992423084 KARISHMA KANWAR RAJENDRA SINGH OBC F 83.2 0 83.2
27 124654018523070 LALIT KUMAR JANGIR MANOJ KUMAR JANGIR OBC M 83.2 0 83.2
28 124591171123092 RAJESH THAKAN BHANWAR LAL THAKAN OBC M 83 0 83
29 124544030423063 KANCHAN ISHWAR RAM NYOL OBC F 82.8 0 82.8
30 124572882223011 HARSHITA KULDEEP KUMAR OBC F 79.8 3 82.8
31 124296379623013 MANOJ KUMAR RAMNIWAS DUDI OBC M 82.6 0 82.6
32 124168753023050 SILOCHANA OMPRAKASH OBC F 82.6 0 82.6
33 124833423023039 SUNITA SAHARAN MOTARAM SAHARAN OBC F 82.6 0 82.6
34 124650137323039 Diksha Sajjan Singh OBC F 82.2 0 82.2

Girls OBC Merit List- Cutoff : 83.6000
1 124417852223074 KOMAL SWAMI RAMLAL SWAMI OBC F 84 3 87
2 124371213223052 ADITI DHAKA LEELADHAR DHAKA OBC F 86.4 0 86.4
3 124687113623096 SILOCHANA TARACHAND OBC F 86.2 0 86.2
4 124914506923088 KALPANA GODARA CHANDRA RAM OBC F 86.2 0 86.2
5 124116085823085 NAMRATA BENIWAL SACHCHIDANAND OBC F 86 0 86
6 124691120623030 KARISHMA BHAGWANA RAM PRAJAPAT OBC F 85.6 0 85.6
7 124382656623042 Sana Ansari Usman ansari OBC F 85.4 0 85.4
8 124451753023044 RENU RAMDEVA RAM OBC F 85.2 0 85.2
9 124909521823041 AAINA PRAJAPAT PRABHU RAM PRAJAPAT OBC F 85 0 85
10 124706027723079 KANISHKA DHAKA RAMCHANDRA DHAKA OBC F 84.8 0 84.8
11 124114265123000 MONIKA SHRAVAN KUMAR OBC F 84.2 0 84.2
12 124455320323099 CHAYANIKA SAINI SUNIL KUMAR SAINI OBC F 84 0 84
13 124118942023073 TANISHA YADAV RAKESH KUMAR YADAV OBC F 84 0 84
14 124329942023030 JYOTI SUKHDEV JANGIR OBC F 83.8 0 83.8
15 124996139823034 POONAM SULTANA RAM OBC F 83.8 0 83.8
16 124381900023015 DIVYA KUMARI AMAR SINGH OBC F 83.6 0 83.6

SC Merit List- Cutoff : 72.4000
1 124673815223084 BASANT VERMA CHAMPA LAL VERMA SC M 87 0 87
2 124151024523089 SACHIN MOHARSINGH SC M 85.6 0 85.6
3 124859506423090 GAURAV GADGIL KISHOR KUMAR GADGIL SC M 81.2 3 84.2
4 124134947223058 PANKAJ KUMAR MOOLCHAND SC M 83.8 0 83.8
5 124775545123046 RAHUL BARWAR BANWARI LAL BARWAR SC M 79.8 3 82.8
6 124227084023045 Praveen Babulal SC M 82.2 0 82.2
7 124286039023037 SUMIT KUMAR MAHAVEER PRASAD SC M 81.4 0 81.4
8 124404990923010 RAJESH KUMAR TALANIA TARA CHAND TALANIA SC M 81.2 0 81.2
9 124895713523088 RAHUL MEGHWAL HAR LAL MEGHWAL SC M 79.4 0 79.4
10 124980087023000 GANESH MEGHWAL OM PRAKASH SC M 78.6 0 78.6
11 124236727023019 SUSHAMA VERMA RAJESH VERMA SC F 77.8 0 77.8
12 124107106223055 MAMTA SANJEEV KUMAR SC F 76.4 0 76.4
13 124429972923073 VINEET KUMAR DHINDWAL NIVAS KUMAR DHINDWAL SC M 76.4 0 76.4
14 124545533823079 LAXMI JITENDER SC F 76.4 0 76.4
15 124898355423059 DINESH KHANKHEDIA RAJKUMAR SC M 76.2 0 76.2
16 124525642423085 DINESH KUMAR BARWAR RADHESHYAM SC M 76 0 76
17 124332405623068 RESHMA RAJENDRA GINWARIYA SC F 75.8 0 75.8
18 124869116923064 MEGHA CHANWARIYA ANAND KUMAR SC F 75.2 0 75.2
19 124164320023090 NIKHIL MEGHWAL RAMCHANDRA MEGHWAL SC M 74.6 0 74.6
20 124231615723067 HIMANSHU KUMAR BALWAN SINGH SC M 71.2 3 74.2
21 124414825323062 MANOJ KUMAR RAM CHANDRA MEGHWAL SC M 73.4 0 73.4
22 124752927023056 PIYUSH SURESH KUMAR SC M 73.4 0 73.4
23 124130955123084 ROHIT KUMAR MUKESH KUMAR SC M 73.2 0 73.2
24 124784089823037 YASHIKA NIRBAN MUKESH KUMAR SC F 72.6 0 72.6
25 124593914123068 PRIYANKA SURESH KUMAR SC F 72.4 0 72.4
26 124110965823098 KAMLA MANPHOOL SC F 72.4 0 72.4

Girls SC Merit List- Cutoff : 78.0000
1 124128944523039 KHUSHI MAYAL SITARAM MAYAL SC F 86.8 0 86.8
2 124851107323010 ANITA PATIR PAPPURAM PATIR SC F 86.8 0 86.8
3 124403096023028 MANISHA BABLESH SC F 86.6 0 86.6
4 124122578223064 RONAK MAHESH SC F 86 0 86
5 124549922123038 NAGAMA RAKESH KUMAR DHANIYA SC F 84.6 0 84.6
6 124946807223034 SUNITA VIDHADHAR SC F 81.8 0 81.8
7 124702326323068 SAPNA KUMARI KANTIWAL BHANWAR LAL SC F 81.4 0 81.4
8 124453357523045 MEGHA DABARIA RANJEET KUMAR DABARIA SC F 80.6 0 80.6
9 124366532923025 GAYATRI MEGHWAL SHREE CHAND MEGHWAL SC F 77 3 80
10 124651876223097 ANU MANI RAM SC F 76.8 3 79.8
11 124627293823033 JAYSHREE GADGIL RAJKUMAR GADGIL SC F 79.4 0 79.4
12 124528741923088 DIKSHA GOVIND PRASAD SC F 79 0 79
13 124106157323058 SHARMILA PITRAM SC F 78 0 78

ST Merit List- Cutoff : 65.8000
1 124964593923060 RUDRA KUMAR VINOD KUMAR ST M 82.4 0 82.4
2 124989594523043 NAVEEN RAMJILAL MEENA ST M 75 0 75
3 124773751223068 RAHUL MEENA DAYAL CHAND MEENA ST M 70 0 70
4 124496240723037 AAKASH MEENA JAIPRAKASH ST M 65.8 0 65.8

Girls ST Merit List- Cutoff : 70.0000
1 124128451723067 JOINA HARI RAM MEENA ST F 85.6 0 85.6
2 124771088423013 Payal Meena Narottam Meena ST F 70 0 70

MBC Merit List - Cutoff : 84.6000
1 124148823023030 SACHIN GUJJAR MAHENDRA GUJJAR MBC M 84.6 0 84.6

Girls MBC Merit List- Cutoff : 74.4000
1 124866645923077 POOJA GURJAR RAMCHANDRA MBC F 79.4 0 79.4
2 124201296023027 MS REKHA SHISH RAM MBC F 74.4 0 74.4

 Last date for document verification 25-07-2024
Last date for fee deposition at E-Mitra 25-07-2024
Publication of first list of admitted students 26-07-2024